Minnesota law.
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the entire assessed value of the taxable property in the particular sub-
ordinate district.

(i) In the case of allocation of costs of debt service, the assessed
value of the taxable property in each service district shall be divided
into the assessed value of each local government unit in the service
district, and that quotient shall be multiplied by the product of clause
(g) to determine the cost allocated to each local government unit.

Sec. 8. COUNTY AUDITOR. A certified copy of each resolution,
amendment or order adopted pursuant to this act shall be filed with
the county auditors of Marshall and Polk counties before it becomes

effective.

Sec. 9. POWERS ADDITIONAL AND SUPPLEMENTAL. The
powers conferred by sections 1 to 9 shall be in addition and supple-
mental to the powers conferred by any other law or charter. Insofar as
the provisions of any other law or charter are inconsistent herewith,
the provisions of sections 1 to 9 shall be controlling as to matters cov-
ered by sections 1 to 9.

Sec. 10. AFFECTED LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS. Local gov-
ernment units in the counties of Marshall and Polk are affected by this
act. Local consent shall not be required. ’

Sec. 11. EFFECTIVE DATE. This act is effective on the day fol-
lowing final enactment.

Approved April 17, 1975.

CHAPTER 36—S.F.No.186
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the fire department relief association of the city of Grand
Rapids; amending Laws 1971, Chapter 233, Section I.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1971, Chapter 233, Section 1, is amended to read:

Section 1. GRAND RAPIDS, CITY OF; FIRE DEPARTMENT RE-
LIEF ASSOCIATION. The fire department relief association of the -
lege—city of Grand Rapids may provide in its certificate of incorpora-
tion or bylaws for a lump sum service pension in an amount which
does not exceed $608 $700 per year of service where the retiring mem-
ber qualifies for a monthly service pension under Minnesota Statutes,
Section 69.06, notwithstanding the limitation imposed by suek section
69.06. Fhe armount of benefit provided to a retiring firemean shall be de-
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termined by the bylaws ef the relief asseeintion; end this ameunt shall
efits se determined by the bylaws of the relief assoeiation shell not be
effeetive until approved by the governing body of the village of Grand
Rapids: Except as provided herein, the provisions of section 69.06 shall
continue to apply to the fire department relief association of the village
city of Grand Rapids to the same extent as they did before the adop-
tion of this act.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon its approval by the governing
body of the city of Grand Rapids and compliance with Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 17, 1975.

- CHAPTER 37—S.F.No.194

An act relating to natural resources; authorizing the commissioner of natural
resources to acquire land along canoe and boating routes; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1974, Section 85.32, Subdivisions 2 and 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 85.32, Subdivision 2,
is amended to read:

Subd. 2. NATURAL RESOURCES; CAMP SITES, REST AREAS,
RIVER ACCESSES AND PORTAGES, LAND ACQUISITION. The com-
missioner may , in cogperation with local units of government as pro-
vided in subdivision L_Ea-k-e by eesements and by leases; lend-acquire
land by purchase, grant, gift, devise, exchange, lease or easement for
camp sites , rest areas, river accesses and portages and develop and
maintain such eamp sites and pertages-areas along such routes on the
rivers designated in subdivision 1 , providing that such parcel of land
acquired shall not exceed 20 acres unless the acquisition of such parcel
of land would r gmr a survey in Wthh case the commissioner may

guarter secnon of land or unless s m(:lﬁcallg authorized by the legisla-
tureﬁemﬁmdsepprepmﬁedtet:hedn&menefp&rksandreemﬂen

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 85.32, Subdivision 3, is
amended to read:

Subd. 3. DEDICATION, APPLICATION OF STATUTE. Portages;
eanoe routes; boating reutes; and eamp sites Areas acgu;red l_)}{ ease-

not be subject to the provisions of section 160.06.
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